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FO/SIU/2023-24/490 Date: 21* January 2023

To,

The Director,

Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur

Subject: - Approved fee structure for 3, 4" and 5" year Fees of Bachelor of Architecture for batches
2021-2026, 2020-2025, 2019-2024 and for 2", 3" and 4" year Fees of Bachelor of Design for batches
2021-2026, 2020-2025, 2019-2024 respectively in the AY 2023-2024 at Symbiosis School of Planning,
Architecture and Design, Nagpur.

Dear Madam,

Greetings from Symbiosis International (Deemed University)!

We are happy to inform you that, the Board of Management of SIU has approved the 2", 3"and 4t Year
Fees in its meeting dt 27'" August 2022 for the Academic Year 2023-2024.

Kindly refer the sheet attached for approved Academic Fees, Hostel and Mess fees for batches, as
mentioned above, which will be collected in F.Y. 2023-2024.

Please ensure that the fees as attached herewith are displayed on the institute’s website/notice boards.

Kindly Acknowledge,

Thanking You,

CA Aakanksha Deshpande

‘QFE:;}:E Officer, SIU

CcC:
Mr. Anand Deshpande - Chief Finance, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Pranav Vyas - Head - STS
Dr. Asmita Dani - Director - Academics

Brig. Satish S. Ratnaparkhi (Retd.), Chief — Administration, Symbiosis Society
Dr. Anita Patankar — Director and Professor, SCIE

Encl: Annexure (1)
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Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur
Approved Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2023-2024

Annexure (1)

Programme Fees for Bachelor of Architecture (Indian Students)

Batch 2019-2024

Batch 2020-2025

Batch 2021-2026

Other Than
Nagpur Domicile

Nagpur Domicile

Other Than
Nagpur Domicile

Nagpur Domicile

Other Than
Nagpur
Domicile

Nagpur
Domicile

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) * 4,40,000 4,40,000 4,28,000 4,28,000 4,24,400 4,24,400
Less: Schalarship 25% 1,10,000 1,10,000 1,07,000 1,07,000 1,06,100 1,06,100
Academic Fees (Per Annum) after 25% Schalarship 3,30,000 3,30,000 3,21,000 3,21,000 3.18,300 3,18,300
Less: 15 % Fee Concession to the Nagpur Domiclie students - 49,500 - 48,150 - 47,745
Academic Fees (Per Annum) to be paid 3,30,000 2,80,500 3,21,000 2,72,850 3,18,300 2,70,555

Programme Fees for Bachelor of Architecture (International Students)

Batch 2019-2024

Batch 2020-2025

Batch 2021-2026

Amount eqivalant

Amount egivalant

Amount egivalant

to INR to INR to INR

Academic Fees (Per Annum) * 6,60,000 6,42,000 6,365,600
Less: Scholarship 25% 1,65,000 1,60,500 1,59,150
Academic Fees (Per Annum) after 25% Scholarship 4,95,000 4,81,500 4,77,450

Less: 15 % Fee Concession to the Nagpur Domiclie students - - -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) to be paid 4,95,000 4,81,500 4,77,450

Name of Programme Batch Fees Yoy tem Installment 1 Installment 2

(F.Y. 2023-24)
Other Than Nagpur Domicile (Indian Students) (Amt in Rs.)
Batch 2019-2024 Academic Fees 3,30,000 1,65,000 1,65,000
Bachelor of Architecture  |Batch 2020-2025% Academic Fees 3,21,000 1,60,500 1,60,500
Batch 2021-2026 Academic Fees 3,18,300 1,59,150 1,589,150
Nagpur Domicile (Indian Students) (Amt in Rs.)
Batch 2019-2024 Academic Fees 2,80,500 1,40,250 1,40,250
Bachelor of Architecture  |Batch 2020-2025 Academic Fees 2,72,850 1,36,425 1,36,425
Batch 2021-2026 Academic Fees 2,70,555 1,35,285 1,35,270
International Students (USD Equivalent to INR)

Batch 2019-2024 Academic Fees 4,95,000 2,47,500 2,47,500
Bachelor of Architecture  |Batch 2020-2025 Academic Fees 4,81,500 2,41,000 2,40,500
Batch 2021-2026 Academic Fees 4,77.450 2,38,725 2,38,725

Programme Fees for Bachelor of Design (Indian Students)

Batch 2020-2024

Batch 2021-2025

Batch 2022-2026

Other Than P
Other Than Nagpur Domicile Other Than | Nagpur Domicile Nagpur G?L_il
Nagpur Domicile Nagpur Domicile Domiciie el

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Amount In INR

Academic Fees [Per Annum)

4,40,000 4,40,000 4,28,500 4,28,500 4,1¢,000 4,156,000
Less: Scholarship 25% 1,10,000 1,10,000 1,07,125 1,07,125 1,04,000 1,04,000
Academic Fees (Per Annum) after 25% Scholarship 3,30,000 3,30,000 3,21,375 . 3,21,375 3,12,000 3,12,000
Less: 15 % Fee Concession to the Nagpur Domiclie students - 49,500 - 48,210 - 46,800
Academic Fees (Per Annum) to be paid 3,30,000 2,80,500 3,21,375 2,73,165 3,12,000 2,65,200

Programme Fees for Bachelor of Design (International Students)

Batch 2020-2024

Batch 2021-2025

Batch 2022-2026

Amount egivalant

Amount eqivalant

Amount egivalant

to INR to INR to INR
Academic Fees (Per Annum) * 6,60,000 642,700 6,24,000
Less: Scholarship 25% 1,65,000 1,60,675 1,56,000
Academic Fees (Per Annum) after 25% Scholarship 4,95,000 4,82,025 4,68,000
Less: 15 % Fee Concession to the Nagpur Domiclie students = -
Academic Fees (Per Annum) to be paid 4,95,000 4,82,025 4,68,000
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Symbiosis School of Planning, Architecture and Design, Nagpur
Approved Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2023-2024

Name of Programme

Batch

Fees

Yearly Fees

(F.Y. 2022-23)

Installment 1

Installment 2

Other Than Nagpur Demicile (Indian Students) (AmtinRs.)

Batch 2020-2024 Academic Fees 3,30,000 1,65,000 1,65,000
Bachelor of Design Batch 2021-2025 Academic Fees 3,21,375 1,60,500 1,60,875
Batch 2022-2026 Academic Fees 3,12,000 1,56,000 1,56,000

MNagpur Domicile (Indian Students) (AmtinRs.)
Batch 2020-2024 Academic Fees 2,80,500 1,40,250 1,40,250
Bachelor of Dasign Batch 2021-2025 Academic Fees 2,73,165 1,36,583 1,36,582
Batch 2022-2026 Academic Fees 2,65,200 1,32,600 1,32,600

International Students {USD Equivalent to INR)
Batch 2020-2024 Academic Fees 4,95,000 2,47,500 2,47,500
Bachelor of Design Batch 2021-2025 Academic Fees 4,82,025 2,41,000 2,41,025
Batch 2022-2026 Academic Fees 4,68,000 2,34,000 2,34,000

15 % Concession in the academic fees will be given to the students admitted under 25% q
be offered at the propesed Off-Campus Centre at Nagpur, from the Academic Year 2019-20.

uota for Nagpur domicile students to al

Amount In INR

USD Equivalent to

**Hostel and Mess Fees for Indian & International Students. (For Indian (For ln::r:ationai

{Subject to change in campus and accomodation type wise, e.g. Twin Sharing, Triple Sharing etc) Student)

(The fees indicated herein are for Nagpur Campus) Academic Year Student)
2023-24 Academic Year

2023-2024

Mess Fees (Per Annum) * 1,10,000 1,10,000

Hostel Depasit {Refundabie) 15,000 15,000

Hostel Fees (Different, subject to Shering, Per Annum) *

Twin Sharing - Air Conditicned 1,81,500 1,81,500

Three Sharing - Air Conditioned 1,680,500 1,60,500

Four Sharing - Air Conditioned 1,33,500 1,33,500

# Hostel and Mess Fees applicable to all the students studying on the campus, be the same, irrespective of the year in which

they are studying.

CA Aakank Deshpande

Finance Officer, SIU
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